
   

   

 

Long Sutton County Primary School  

Friday 27th January   

 

Year 4 Parent Assembly 

 

 

Many thanks to everyone who was able to come to the Year 4 

Parent Assembly at the end of last term. Throughout the school, 

we have been developing fluency in reading and this was really 

evident in the Year 4 assembly. There was lots of excellent 

reading, singing and acting for us to enjoy. Year 4 – you really 

entertained us – well done! 

 

World Book Day  

 

It will soon be time for World 

Book Day once again on 

Thursday 5th March. After 

discussing this with the children, 

we will be giving children the 

opportunity to dress up as a book 

character for World Book Day should they wish to. On the day we will be 

enjoying lots of books, book characters and reading. Please do not feel 

any pressure to buy an expensive costume – the best costumes are 

often those that are made from things you already have at home. We ask 

no football kits on this day please and look forward to lots of fun reading 

activities on this day. Book vouchers have come home today so please 

do look out for them! 

 

Disco 

 

Huge thanks also go to the Friends of the School for a great school disco 

this week. We had lots of help at both discos which was hugely 

appreciated. The children had a great time and were able to make some 

fantastic memories – thank you for all your support.  

 

 

 



   

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates   

Thursday 5th March World Book Day 

Tuesday 17th March Year 6 trip to East Kirkby – WW2 

Tuesday 17th March Reception trip to the Fire Station 

Thursday 19th March Year 5 trip to Cadbury’s World 

Wednesday 25th March Dental hygiene workshop – Reception, 

Year 1 and Year 2 

Wednesday 1st April Year 3 Parent Assembly – 2.45 – Year 3 

families welcome 

Thursday 2nd April  Last day of Term 4  

Tuesday 21st April  First Day of Term 5  

Thursday 23rd April Reception trip to Church Farm 

Wk beginning Monday 11th May  Year 6 SATS week  

Friday 15th May  Year 4 – Great Long Sutton Sleep Over  

Thursday 21st May Year 5 Parent Assembly – 2.45 – Year 5 

families welcome  

Friday 22nd May  Last Day of Term 5  

Monday 1st June  First Day of Term 6  

Friday 5th June  Sports Day – KS1 and Reception 

morning and KS2 afternoon 

Wk beginning Monday 6th July Whole school arts week 

Wednesday 22nd July  Last Day of Term 6  

  


